

Emerika Bluma 1, 71000 Sarajevo

Tel. 28 35 00 Fax. 28 35 01

Department for Legal Affairs



LAW ON CHANGES AND AMENDMENTS TO THE LAW ON CONFLICT OF INTEREST IN THE GOVERNMENTAL INSTITUTIONS OF BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA

"Official Gazette of Bosnia and Herzegovina", 41/16

NOTE: The Law on Conflict of Interest in Governmental Institutions of Bosnia and Herzegovina was published in the "Official Gazette of Bosnia and Herzegovina", 13/02.

Pursuant to Article IV/4a) of the Constitution of Bosnia and Herzegovina, at the 30th session of the House of Representatives held on 24 May 2016, and at the 19th session of the House of Peoples held on 27 May 2016, the Parliamentary Assembly adopted the following.

LAW ON CHANGES AND AMENDMENTS TO THE LAW ON CONFLICT OF INTEREST IN THE GOVERNMENTAL INSTITUTIONS OF BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA

Article 1

In the Law on the Conflict of Interest in the Governmental Institutions of Bosnia and Herzegovina ("Official Gazette of BiH", No. 13/02, 16/02, 14/03, 12/04, 63/08, 18/12 & 87/13) in Chapter Three - Commission for Deciding on Conflict of Interest, in Article 17 (Implementation), after paragraph 6, a new paragraph 7 shall be added to read as follows:

"7. For the purpose of certification of its decisions and official acts within the scope of its competence, operation and correspondence, the Commission shall use the official seal of the Agency."

The current paragraphs 7 to 10 shall now be enumerated to become the new paragraphs 8 to 11.

Article 2

This Law shall enter into force on the eighth day following its publication in the "Official Gazette of BiH".

No. 01,02-02-1-1403/16 27 May 2016 Sarajevo

Speaker of the House of Representatives of the BiH Parliamentary Assembly **Mladen Bosić**, manu propria

Speaker of the House of Peoples of the BiH Parliamentary Assembly MSc. **Ognjen Tadić**, manu propria